RESOLUTION NO.2024-01

RESOLUTION REGARDING DEDICATION OF LAND FOR FUTURE PARK IN THE TOWN OF GIBRALTAR, DOOR COUNTY, WISCONSIN

The Town Board of the Town of Gibraltar, Door County, Wisconsin does hereby resolve as follows:

- 1. The Town of Gibraltar purchased Door County Parcel Nos. 014-39-1301B and 014-39-1303A (jointly the "Property") on January 6, 2022.
 - 2. The Town intends for the Property to be dedicated to greenspace.
- 3. The Town Board hereby adopts this Resolution to direct the Parks Committee to work on greenspace development and provide maintenance of the greenspace on the Property.

Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Gibraltar, Door County, Wisconsin, 3rd day of January, 2024.

APPROVED:
Steve Sohns, Town Chairman
ATTEST:
Cyndi Gutschow, Town Clerk